

**South Boulevard - St. Joseph Street and 25<sup>TH</sup> Street - North Acadian Sewer Area Upgrades Phase B**  
**Project No. 08-GS-ST-018B and 09-GS-UF-008B**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITIES		JB JAMES CONSTRUCTION LLC		HEMPHILL CONSTRUCTION CO, INC.		BRH-GARVER CONSTRUCTION, L.P.		GRADY CRAWFORD CONSTRUCTION CO.	
			AS BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
1117100	Installation Of Loop Detectors	LF	500	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$24.00	\$12,000.00	\$38.37	\$19,185.00	
1117200	Boring Holes In Concrete Curb	EACH	15	\$180.00	\$2,700.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$160.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,446.68	\$21,700.20	
1117300	Pull Box	EACH	8	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$520.00	\$4,160.00	\$2,080.34	\$16,642.72	
1122100	Cold Planing Asphalt Pavement	SY	25189	\$0.75	\$18,891.75	\$0.50	\$12,594.50	\$4.00	\$100,756.00	\$13.29	\$334,761.81	
1150100	Sawing And Sealing Joints In Asphalt Concrete Overlay	LF	1400	\$6.50	\$9,100.00	\$5.00	\$7,000.00	\$14.00	\$19,600.00	\$18.88	\$26,432.00	
1195104	Four (4) Inch Wide Thermoplastic Reflective Striping (90 mil)	LF	11270	\$0.50	\$5,635.00	\$1.00	\$11,270.00	\$0.80	\$9,016.00	\$1.63	\$18,370.10	
1195106	Six (6) Inch Wide Thermoplastic Reflective Striping (90 mil)	LF	600	\$0.75	\$450.00	\$1.50	\$900.00	\$2.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.63	\$978.00	
1195108	Eight (8) Inch Wide Thermoplastic Reflective Striping (90 mil)	LF	720	\$1.00	\$720.00	\$2.00	\$1,440.00	\$2.30	\$1,656.00	\$2.81	\$2,023.20	
1195150	Single Head Arrow (125 mil)	EACH	9	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$260.00	\$2,340.00	\$339.84	\$3,058.56	
1195151	Double Head Arrow (125 mil)	EACH	2	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$634.84	\$1,269.68	
1195152	"ONLY" (125 mil)	EACH	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$225.00	\$900.00	\$380.00	\$1,520.00	\$339.84	\$1,359.36	
1195153	"RAILROAD CROSSING" (125 mil)	EACH	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,880.00	\$1,880.00	\$929.84	\$929.84	
1195312	Twelve (12) Inch Wide Thermoplastic Reflective Striping (125 mil)	LF	1220	\$3.00	\$3,660.00	\$3.00	\$3,660.00	\$4.00	\$4,880.00	\$50.74	\$61,902.80	
1195324	Twenty-Four (24) Inch Wide Thermoplastic Reflective Striping (125 mil)	LF	366	\$6.00	\$2,196.00	\$4.50	\$1,647.00	\$9.00	\$3,294.00	\$51.92	\$19,002.72	
2010100	Clearing and Grubbing	LUMP	1	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$118,000.00	\$118,000.00	
2020100	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LUMP	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$177,000.00	\$177,000.00	
2020300	Removal of Concrete Pavement	SY	5388	\$22.00	\$118,536.00	\$4.00	\$21,552.00	\$5.00	\$26,940.00	\$14.75	\$79,473.00	
2020500	Removal of Asphalt Surfacing and Base	SY	400	\$19.00	\$7,600.00	\$4.00	\$1,600.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$17.70	\$7,080.00	
2020600	Removal of Concrete Walks and Drives	SY	100	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$11.80	\$1,180.00	
2020800	Removal of Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	2950	\$4.00	\$11,800.00	\$2.00	\$5,900.00	\$4.00	\$11,800.00	\$11.80	\$34,810.00	
2020900	Saw Cutting Concrete or Asphalt	LF	6473	\$20.00	\$129,460.00	\$6.00	\$38,838.00	\$8.00	\$51,784.00	\$11.80	\$76,381.40	
3020508	Stone Base Course (8" Thick)	SY	3000	\$40.00	\$120,000.00	\$25.00	\$75,000.00	\$23.00	\$69,000.00	\$41.30	\$123,900.00	
5010100	Super Asphalt Concrete Pavement	TON	3323	\$101.00	\$335,623.00	\$130.00	\$431,990.00	\$98.00	\$325,654.00	\$231.59	\$769,573.57	
5020208	High Early Strength Concrete	SY	3000	\$100.00	\$300,000.00	\$95.00	\$285,000.00	\$190.00	\$570,000.00	\$295.00	\$885,000.00	
5031000	Temporary Pavement Surfacing	SY	2470	\$38.00	\$93,860.00	\$25.00	\$61,750.00	\$192.00	\$474,240.00	\$118.00	\$291,460.00	
7010212	12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	48	\$110.00	\$5,280.00	\$50.00	\$2,400.00	\$112.00	\$5,376.00	\$49.33	\$2,367.84	
7010215	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	16	\$115.00	\$1,840.00	\$53.00	\$848.00	\$121.00	\$1,936.00	\$31.21	\$499.36	
7010218	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	16	\$120.00	\$1,920.00	\$56.00	\$896.00	\$127.00	\$2,032.00	\$37.11	\$593.76	
7010224	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	16	\$125.00	\$2,000.00	\$75.00	\$1,200.00	\$139.00	\$2,224.00	\$53.57	\$857.12	
7010248	48" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	16	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$110.00	\$1,760.00	\$235.00	\$3,760.00	\$127.24	\$2,035.84	
7020100	Single Curb Inlet	EACH	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	
8011004	Sewer Point Repair Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (12.1' - 16.0')	LF	120	\$550.00	\$66,000.00	\$400.00	\$48,000.00	\$640.00	\$76,800.00	\$590.00	\$70,800.00	
8011005	Sewer Point Repair Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (16.1' - 20.0')	LF	80	\$900.00	\$72,000.00	\$415.00	\$33,200.00	\$860.00	\$68,800.00	\$885.00	\$70,800.00	
8011006	Sewer Point Repair Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (20.1' - 24.0')	LF	40	\$1,250.00	\$50,000.00	\$450.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,420.00	\$56,800.00	\$1,180.00	\$47,200.00	
8013000	#57 Stone Backfill	CY	900	\$100.00	\$90,000.00	\$50.00	\$45,000.00	\$58.00	\$52,200.00	\$117.23	\$105,507.00	
8013100	#610 Stone Backfill	CY	11278	\$70.00	\$789,460.00	\$55.00	\$620,290.00	\$56.00	\$631,568.00	\$114.28	\$1,288,849.84	
8013200	Select Material For Backfill	CY	300	\$28.00	\$8,400.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$34.00	\$10,200.00	\$41.56	\$12,468.00	
802100C	PVC Sewer Pipe (0.0' - 6.0') (8")	LF	13	\$140.00	\$1,820.00	\$135.00	\$1,755.00	\$106.00	\$1,378.00	\$90.13	\$1,171.69	
802101D	PVC Sewer Pipe (6.1' - 8.0') (10")	LF	450	\$130.00	\$58,500.00	\$140.00	\$63,000.00	\$84.00	\$37,800.00	\$71.61	\$32,224.50	
802101E	PVC Sewer Pipe (6.1' - 8.0') (12")	LF	50	\$140.00	\$7,000.00	\$145.00	\$7,250.00	\$88.00	\$4,400.00	\$82.98	\$4,149.00	
802102D	PVC Sewer Pipe (8.1' - 10.0') (10")	LF	605	\$130.00	\$78,650.00	\$145.00	\$87,725.00	\$84.00	\$50,820.00	\$103.71	\$62,744.55	
802102E	PVC Sewer Pipe (8.1' - 10.0') (12")	LF	72	\$140.00	\$10,080.00	\$150.00	\$10,800.00	\$88.00	\$6,336.00	\$115.07	\$8,285.04	
802103C	PVC Sewer Pipe (10.1' - 12.0') (8")	LF	147	\$140.00	\$20,580.00	\$150.00	\$22,050.00	\$128.00	\$18,816.00	\$133.55	\$19,631.85	
802103D	PVC Sewer Pipe (10.1' - 12.0') (10")	LF	250	\$130.00	\$32,500.00	\$155.00	\$38,750.00	\$84.00	\$21,000.00	\$144.42	\$36,105.00	
802104C	PVC Sewer Pipe (12.1' - 16.0') (8")	LF	196	\$140.00	\$27,440.00	\$170.00	\$33,320.00	\$128.00	\$25,088.00	\$166.83	\$32,698.68	
802125Q	Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe (16.1' - 20.0') (36")	LF	352	\$410.00	\$144,320.00	\$900.00	\$316,800.00	\$513.00	\$180,576.00	\$499.80	\$175,929.60	
802126Q	Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe (20.1' - 24.0') (36")	LF	296	\$410.00	\$121,360.00	\$925.00	\$273,800.00	\$513.00	\$151,848.00	\$585.94	\$173,438.24	
802143Q	Fiberglass Sewer Pipe (10.1' - 12.0') (36")	LF	361	\$318.00	\$114,798.00	\$695.00	\$250,895.00	\$405.00	\$146,205.00	\$573.07	\$206,878.27	
802144Q	Fiberglass Sewer Pipe (12.0' - 16.0') (36")	LF	169	\$318.00	\$53,742.00	\$715.00	\$120,835.00	\$405.00	\$68,445.00	\$1,733.55	\$292,969.95	
802145Q	Fiberglass Sewer Pipe (16.1' - 20.0') (36")	LF	369	\$318.00	\$117,342.00	\$735.00	\$271,215.00	\$405.00	\$149,445.00	\$1,885.18	\$695,631.42	
802145U	Fiberglass Sewer Pipe (16.1' - 20.0') (60")	LF	72	\$1,300.00	\$93,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$230,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$79,200.00	\$2,175.72	\$156,651.84	
802146Q	Fiberglass Sewer Pipe (20.1' - 24.0') (36")	LF	96	\$318.00	\$30,528.00	\$775.00	\$74,400.00	\$405.00	\$38,880.00	\$2,385.60	\$229,017.60	
8023000	Connections to Existing Manholes	EACH	4	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$364.34	\$1,457.36	
8024100	Sewer Service Lateral	LF	926	\$60.00	\$55,560.00	\$65.00	\$60,190.00	\$127.00	\$117,602.00	\$83.20	\$77,043.20	
8024200	Sewer Service Lateral Connection Stack	VF	250	\$145.00	\$36,250.00	\$65.00	\$16,250.00	\$64.00	\$16,000.00	\$103.43	\$25,857.50	
8026000	Sanitary Sewer Clean-out	EACH	20	\$440.00	\$8,800.00	\$450.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$26,000.00	\$464.92	\$9,298.40	
8028000	Abandon Sewer Pipe (w/Flowable Fill in-Place)	LUMP	1	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$181,000.00	\$181,000.00	\$295,000.00	\$295,000.00	
8028200	Remove Sewer Pipe	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$94,000.00	\$94,000.00	\$295,000.00	\$295,000.00	
8031481	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (6.1' - 8.0')	EACH	3	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$5,300.00	\$15,900.00	\$6,100.00	\$18,300.00	\$5,045.33	\$15,135.99	
8031482	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (8.1' - 10.0')	EACH	3	\$7,700.00	\$23,100.00	\$5,900.00	\$17,700.00	\$7,100.00	\$21,300.00	\$5,877.75	\$17,633.25	
8031483	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (10.1' - 12.0')	EACH	2	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$9,300.00	\$18,600.00	\$6,492.28	\$12,984.56	
8031484	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (12.1' - 16.0')	EACH	3	\$16,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$7,100.00	\$21,300.00	\$11,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$7,593.24	\$22,779.72	
8031601	60" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (6.1' - 8.0')	EACH	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,438.24	\$8,438.24	
8031724	72" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (12.1' - 16.0')	EACH	11	\$26,000.00	\$286,000.00	\$12,700.00	\$139,700.00	\$16,200.00	\$178,200.00	\$12,321.77	\$135,539.47	
8031726	72" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (20.1' - 24.0')	EACH	2	\$28,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$16,600.00	\$33,200.00	\$24,300.00	\$48,600.00	\$15,911.53	\$31,823.06	
803200B	Sanitary Sewer Drop Line (6")	VF	5	\$190.00	\$950.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$179.77	\$898.85	
803200C	Sanitary Sewer Drop Line (8")	VF	41	\$190.00	\$7,790.00	\$400.00	\$16,400.00	\$460.00	\$18,860.00	\$218.30	\$8,950.30	
803200D	Sanitary Sewer Drop Line (10")	VF	2	\$520.00	\$1,040.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$346.04	\$692.08	
803200G	Sanitary Sewer Drop Line (15")	VF	3	\$625.00	\$1,875.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$529.23	\$1,587.69	
8034000	Abandon Sewer Manhole	EACH	16	\$2,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$20,800.00	\$3,100.00	\$49,600.00	\$1,112.08	\$17,793.28	
804010L	Unrestrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (24")	LF	935	\$325.00	\$303,875.00	\$300.00	\$280,500.00	\$306.00	\$286,110.00	\$362.48	\$338,918.80	
804010O	Unrestrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (30")	LF	169	\$375.00	\$63,375.00	\$320.00	\$54,400.00	\$336.00	\$56,784.00	\$418.37	\$70,704.53	
804041L	Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (24")	LF	128	\$410.00	\$52,480.00	\$370.00	\$47,360.00	\$391.00	\$50,048.00	\$429.29	\$54,949.12	
804041O	Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (30")	LF	177	\$450.00	\$79,650.00	\$400.00	\$70,800.00	\$419.00	\$74,163.00	\$473.34	\$83,781.18	
8045000	Fittings	LB	2635	\$4.00	\$10,540.00	\$8.00	\$21,080.00	\$8.00	\$21,080.00	\$12.24	\$32,252.40	
8049004	Air Release/Vacuum Valve (4")	EACH	2	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$13,400.00	\$26,800.00	\$9,601.90	\$19,203.80	
8049200	Force Main Tie-In (30")	EACH	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$36,034.37	\$36,034.37	
8066200	Manhole Rehabilitation (Epoxy Lining)	VF	13	\$300.00	\$3,900.00	\$225.00	\$2,925.00	\$325.00	\$4,225.00	\$353.41	\$4,594.33	
8125202	Heavy Sewer Line Cleaning Greater Than 16" Up to 36"	LF	5400	\$4.00	\$21,600.00	\$7.00	\$37,800.00	\$12.00	\$64,800.00	\$7.08	\$38,232.00	
8150020	Television Inspection of Sewer Line Greater Than 16"	LF	6040	\$3.00	\$18,120.00	\$3.00	\$18,120.00	\$4.00	\$24,160.00	\$4.72	\$28,508.80	
817001S	48" Jacked and Bored Casing (Including Carrier Pipe)	LF	40	\$5,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$520,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$88,000.00	\$2,932.55	\$117,302.00	
817002Q	36" Jacked and Bored Pipe	LF	50	\$1,800.00	\$							